

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21858/2013

E.SHANTHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CHOLAMNDALAM MS GEN.INS.CO.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Meenakshi Midha,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the
respondent No.2 are present. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2
seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the counter
affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 has stated that the copies of
the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner.
Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies
of the pleadings to him within a week's time.

Contd.....2

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent No.1.
List again on 18.07.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21858/2013

E.SHANTHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CHOLAMNDALAM MS GEN.INS.CO.LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Meenakshi Midha,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the
respondent No.2 are present. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2
seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the counter
affidavit.
Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 has stated that the copies of
the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner.
Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies
of the pleadings to him within a week's time.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.50

-2-

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent No.1.

List again on 18.07.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

SB