

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21858
2013

E. Shanthi & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Cholamandalam MS General
Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court on 27th March, 2014, When the
following order was passed :-

**'Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the
learned counsel for the respondent No.2 are
present. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2
seeks and is granted four weeks time to file
the counter affidavit.**

**Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2 has stated
that the copies of the pleadings have not
been provided to him by the petitioner.
Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to
provide the copies of the pleadings to him
within a week's time.**

**Await the return of the service of
notice already issued to the respondent
No.1.**

List again on 18.07.2014.'

It is submitted that Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Advocate
neither filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter
affidavit in respect of respondent No. 2.

It is further submitted that Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran
has not filed proof of service of pleading on Ms.
Meenakshi Midha, counsel appeared before Ld. Registrar's
Court on 11th November, 2013. Neither A.D. card nor
unserved cover has been received in respect of
respondent No. 1.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on respondent No. 1.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp