

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.21858
2013

E. Shanthi & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

M/s. Cholamandalam MS General
Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 18th July, 2013, When the following order was passed:-

'Ms. Meenakshi Midha appears for the respondent No. 1. She states that she has already filed the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 1. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service is complete as against the respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 21.07.2014.'

It is submitted that Ms. C.S. Ashri, Advocate has on 17th July, 2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance in respect of respondent No. 1. Service on respondent No. 2 is complete by way of duly signed A.D. card received from the respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 19th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Advocate
Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR