

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) No.21858
2013

E. Shanthi & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
M/s. Cholamandalam MS General
Insurance Co. Ltd. & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd July, 2013, When the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Heard.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable in six weeks."**

AND thereafter, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23rd September, 2014, When the following order was passed:-

"The office report indicates that the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit. The office report further is that service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2 , but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to both the respondents. Mr. C.S. Ashri, Counsel has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1. He has also filed counter affidavit and the copy of the same is included in Judges paper books. A.D. card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No. 2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

-2-

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Advocate
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp